But so far as the award of Rs.2,00,000/- 

towards suffering and loss of amenities of life is 

concerned, taking into account that the Claimant 

was aged about 39 years, this Court is of the 

considered view that reducing the same from 

Rs.2,00,000/- to Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 

Fifty Thousand) would meet the ends of justice. 

12. Hence, the compensation amount awarded 

is modified by reducing the same to Rs.7,10,000/- 

(Rupees Seven Lakhs Ten Thousand) with interest 

at the rate of 7% per annum from the date of filing 

of the claim petition i.e. 25.03.2015 till realization. 

The modified compensation amount shall be 

payable within a period of eight weeks from this 

day failing which it shall carry penal interest at the